For pricing delivery, and ordering information please contact Maxim Direct! at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
________________General Description
The MAX4581/MAX4582/MAX4583 are low-voltage,
CMOS analog ICs configured as an 8-channel multiplexer
(MAX4581), two 4-channel multiplexers (MAX4582), and
three single-pole/double-throw (SPDT) switches
(MAX4583).

MAX4582ESE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO —
MAX4582EUE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP —
Ordering Information (continued)
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V Denotes an automotive qualified part.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4582EEE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP —
MAX4582ETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP* AGH
MAX4582ASE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 Narrow SO —
MAX4582AUE/V+T -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP —
MAX4583CPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP —
MAX4583CSE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO —
MAX4583CUE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP —
MAX4583CEE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP —
MAX4583EPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP —
MAX4583ESE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO —
MAX4583EUE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP —
MAX4583EEE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP —
MAX4583ETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN–EP* AGH
MAX4583ASE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 Narrow SO —
MAX4583AUE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP —
BOTTOM VIEW
*CONNECT EXPOSED PAD TO VCC
12
13